36105003 Bucks Bar Road at the N. Fork Cosumnes River -
Bridge Replacement

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36105046 Cedar Ravine Road at Weber Creek - Bridge
Rehabilitation

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232,489 232,489

36109004 Transit Services Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,145 14,145

TIMprogram TIF Fee Program Administration 0 0 0 1,618 1,618 1,618 51,752 93,966 150,572

TSI TIM Fee Intersection Improvements (Traffic Signal
Intersection Operational and Safety Improvements)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,506,641 2,506,641

Total Expense 0 0 0 1,618 1,618 1,618 51,752 11,475,262 11,531,868

Change In Cash 1,597,413 291,955 302,955 311,337 323,337 334,337 1,748,023 (9,105,712) (4,196,355)

Ending Balance 1,597,413 1,889,368 2,192,323 2,503,660 2,826,997 3,161,334 4,909,357 (4,196,355)

6/25/2025 11:14:29 AM Page 6

*Prior FY includes actual revenue and expenditures through 6/30/2024, plus amounts estimated through 6/30/2025.

Community Development Services
Capital Improvement Program

Cash Proforma
by Revenue Grouping

Prior* 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30
30/31-
34/35

35/36-
44/45 Total

TIF Zone B

Adjusted Beginning Balance 3,719,805 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,719,805

Revenue 0 861,716 847,716 828,716 830,716 829,716 10,816,555 31,644,680 46,659,815

Transfer 0 0 (1,248,575) 0 0 0 0 0 (1,248,575)

Reimb Agmt-TIM Credits 0 0 1,134,480 510,516 0 0 0 0 1,644,996

Total Sources 3,719,805 861,716 733,621 1,339,232 830,716 829,716 10,816,555 31,644,680 50,776,041

Bridge Match Bridge Program Match 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,552,004 1,552,004

36104031 Forni Road at Pleasant Valley Road/Hwy 49
Realignment

0 0 0 0 0 0 6,921,525 0 6,921,525

36105004 Cameron Park Drive Widening - Phase 1 (Palmer Drive
to Toronto Road)

0 0 0 206,500 75,000 122,934 3,588,000 0 3,992,434

36105011 Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36105014 Green Valley Road at Indian Creek - Bridge
Replacement

0 0 0 286,684 0 0 0 0 286,684

36105015 Green Valley Road at Mound Springs Creek - Bridge
Replacement

0 0 0 293,377 0 0 0 0 293,377

36109004 Transit Services Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93,525 93,525

None 2-Approved Reimbursement Agreements, Cash
Reimbursements and Credits - TIF Zone B

0 0 1,134,480 1,083,452 696,682 696,682 696,682 0 4,307,978

TIMprogram TIF Fee Program Administration 0 0 0 13,842 13,842 13,842 442,663 803,747 1,287,936

TSI TIM Fee Intersection Improvements (Traffic Signal
Intersection Operational and Safety Improvements)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,508,279 15,508,279

Total Expense 0 0 1,134,480 1,883,855 785,524 833,458 11,648,870 17,957,555 34,243,742

Change In Cash 3,719,805 861,716 (400,859) (544,623) 45,192 (3,742) (832,315) 13,687,125 16,532,299

Ending Balance 3,719,805 4,581,521 4,180,662 3,636,039 3,681,231 3,677,489 2,845,174 16,532,299

6/25/2025 11:14:29 AM Page 7

*Prior FY includes actual revenue and expenditures through 6/30/2024, plus amounts estimated through 6/30/2025.

Community Development Services
Capital Improvement Program

Cash Proforma
by Revenue Grouping

Prior* 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30
30/31-
34/35

35/36-
44/45 Total

Silva Valley Interchange Set Aside

Adjusted Beginning Balance 8,993,996 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,993,996

[…]

Revenue 0 1,911,527 1,976,527 2,043,527 2,117,527 2,193,527 11,787,635 15,975,270 38,005,540

Transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (32,266,811) (32,266,811)

Total Sources 8,993,996 1,911,527 1,976,527 2,043,527 2,117,527 2,193,527 11,787,635 (16,291,541) 14,732,725

36104003 US 50 / Silva Valley Parkway Interchange - Phase 1
Landscape

597,235 937,610 125,000 125,000 0 0 130,000 0 1,914,845

36104004 US 50 / Silva Valley Parkway Interchange - Phase 2 -
On Ramps and Auxiliary Lane on US 50

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,443,000 12,443,023

TIMprogram TIF Fee Program Administration 374,857 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 374,857

Total Expense 972,115 937,610 125,000 125,000 0 0 130,000 12,443,000 14,732,725

Change In Cash 8,021,881 973,917 1,851,527 1,918,527 2,117,527 2,193,527 11,657,635 (28,734,541) 0

Ending Balance 8,021,881 8,995,798 10,847,325 12,765,852 14,883,379 17,076,906 28,734,541 0

6/25/2025 11:14:29 AM Page 8

*Prior FY includes actual revenue and expenditures through 6/30/2024, plus amounts estimated through 6/30/2025.

Community Development Services
Capital Improvement Program

Cash Proforma
by Revenue Grouping

Prior* 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30
30/31-
34/35

35/36-
44/45 Total

TIF Zone C - (EDH Zn8)

Adjusted Beginning Balance 28,918,391 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,918,391

Revenue 0 4,420,415 4,263,415 3,734,415 3,670,415 3,769,415 19,112,075 36,574,150 75,544,300

Transfer 0 0 1,248,575 0 0 0 0 32,266,811 33,515,386

Reimb Agmt-TIM Credits 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Sources 28,918,391 4,420,415 5,511,990 3,734,415 3,670,415 3,769,415 19,112,075 68,840,961 137,978,077

Appr Reimb
EDH

2-Approved Reimbursement Agreements-El Dorado
Hills TIM

896,096 896,096 1,207,402 0 0 0 0 0 2,999,594

Bridge Match Bridge Program Match 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,010,000 8,010,000

36104001 US 50 / Latrobe Road/ El Dorado Hills Boulevard
Interchange Improvements Phase 2B

1,655,812 1,072,473 1,889,850 2,450,000 0 0 0 0 7,068,135

36104005 US 50 / Bass Lake Road Interchange Improvements 5,320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,320

36105007 Country Club Drive Ext - East of El Dorado Hills Blvd to
Silva Valley Parkway

64,247 125,000 475,000 700,000 300,000 900,000 3,550,000 19,146,493 25,260,740

36105008 Country Club Drive Ext - Silva Valley Parkway to Tong
Road

668,888 325,000 470,000 12,175,000 0 0 0 0 13,638,888

36105009 Country Club Drive Extension - Tong Road to Bass
Lake Road/Old Bass Lake Road

[…]

36105081 Guardrail Replacement - Various Locations (Mt Aukum
Rd, Cameron Park Dr, Bass Lake Rd, Salmon Falls Rd)

7,500 110,644 0 0 0 0 0 0 118,144

36105085 Grizzly Flat Road at Steely Fork Cosumnes River -
Bridge Replacement

0 2,868 37,851 28,675 25,808 19,377 659,525 0 774,104

36105086 Guardrail Replacement - Various Locations (Lotus
Road)

0 10,050 50,000 0 0 0 0 0 60,050

36106003 Fire Hazard Mitigation - FEMA 52,880 169,447 0 0 0 0 0 0 222,327

36109002 El Dorado Trail - Missouri Flat Road Bike/Pedestrian
Overcrossing Phase 2

306,228 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 306,228

Total Expense 521,719 323,268 87,851 28,675 25,808 19,377 659,525 0 1,666,223

Change In Cash 243,999 (223,268) 12,149 71,325 74,192 80,623 (159,525) 1,000,000 1,099,495

Ending Balance 243,999 20,731 32,880 104,205 178,397 259,020 99,495 1,099,495

6/25/2025 11:14:29 AM Page 12

*Prior FY includes actual revenue and expenditures through 6/30/2024, plus amounts estimated through 6/30/2025.

Community Development Services
Capital Improvement Program

Cash Proforma
by Revenue Grouping

Prior* 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30
30/31-
34/35

35/36-
44/45 Total

RSTP Exchange Funds-Caltrans

Adjusted Beginning Balance 1,588,754 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,588,754

Revenue 0 359,164 359,164 359,164 359,164 359,164 1,795,820 3,591,640 7,183,280

Total Sources 1,588,754 359,164 359,164 359,164 359,164 359,164 1,795,820 3,591,640 8,772,034

36105003 Bucks Bar Road at the N. Fork Cosumnes River -
Bridge Replacement

54,690 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54,690

36105014 Green Valley Road at Indian Creek - Bridge
Replacement

0 50,000 25,000 125,000 0 0 0 0 200,000

36105015 Green Valley Road at Mound Springs Creek - Bridge
Replacement

24,638 75,000 0 125,000 0 0 0 0 224,638

36105028 Mosquito Road Bridge at South Fork American River -
Bridge Replacement

140,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140,000

36105029 Mount Murphy Road at South Fork American River-
Bridge Replacement

0 0 0 0 500,000 0 0 0 500,000

36105030 Newtown Road at South Fork of Weber Creek - Bridge
Replacement

302,122 90,332 0 0 0 0 0 0 392,454

36105041 White Rock Road Widening (2 to 4 Lanes) - Windfield
Way to Sacramento County Line

0 24,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 24,000

36105064 Camino Frontage Road - Pondorado Road Extension 297,371 238,981 0 0 0 0 0 0 536,352

[…]

665 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 665

36105084 Latrobe West Connector 29,308 95,692 0 0 0 0 0 0 125,000

36109007 El Dorado Trail - Halcon to Carson Road 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184

36109013 Diamond Springs Pedestrian Facility Improvements 150,299 280,365 0 0 0 0 0 0 430,664

6/25/2025 11:14:29 AM Page 13

*Prior FY includes actual revenue and expenditures through 6/30/2024, plus amounts estimated through 6/30/2025.

Community Development Services
Capital Improvement Program

Cash Proforma
by Revenue Grouping

Prior* 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30
30/31-
34/35

35/36-
44/45 Total

Total Expense 1,020,218 854,370 25,000 250,000 500,000 0 0 3,204,739 5,854,327

Change In Cash 568,536 (495,206) 334,164 109,164 (140,836) 359,164 1,795,820 386,901 2,917,707

Ending Balance 568,536 73,330 407,494 516,658 375,822 734,986 2,530,806 2,917,707

6/25/2025 11:14:29 AM Page 14

*Prior FY includes actual revenue and expenditures through 6/30/2024, plus amounts estimated through 6/30/2025.

Community Development Services
Capital Improvement Program

Cash Proforma
by Revenue Grouping

Prior* 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30
30/31-
34/35

35/36-
44/45 Total

Tribe

Adjusted Beginning Balance 14,276,168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,276,168

Revenue 0 3,418,240 3,236,385 3,289,773 3,391,428 3,503,377 18,998,212 46,514,356 82,351,771

Transfer 0 0 (5,000,000) 0 0 0 0 0 (5,000,000)

Total Sources 14,276,168 3,418,240 (1,763,615) 3,289,773 3,391,428 3,503,377 18,998,212 46,514,356 91,627,939

RDMAINT 1-Road Maintenance 4,306,505 3,318,105 3,318,105 3,318,105 3,318,105 3,318,105 16,590,525 33,181,050 70,668,605

36105003 Bucks Bar Road at the N. Fork Cosumnes River -
Bridge Replacement

0 129,974 1,119,950 274,949 0 0 0 0 1,524,873

36105011 Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1B 43,420 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43,420

36105014 Green Valley Road at Indian Creek - Bridge
Replacement

1,418 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,418

36105030 Newtown Road at South Fork of Weber Creek - Bridge
Replacement

292,824 200,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 492,824

36109002 El Dorado Trail - Missouri Flat Road Bike/Pedestrian
Overcrossing Phase 2

39,309 75,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 114,309

36109009 Ponderosa Road Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements 107,186 285,000 767,350 0 0 0 0 0 1,159,536

Tribe Intrst Tribe Loan Interest 0 0 0 0 0 0 (501,663) 0 (501,663)

Tribe Loan Tribe Loan Repayment 0 0 0 0 (994,662) (1,125,445) (2,879,893) 0 (5,000,000)

Total Expense 4,790,662 4,008,079 5,205,405 3,593,054 2,323,443 2,192,660 13,208,969 33,181,050 68,503,322

Change In Cash 9,485,506 (589,839) (6,969,020) (303,281) 1,067,985 1,310,717 5,789,243 13,333,306 23,124,617

Ending Balance 9,485,506 8,895,667 1,926,647 1,623,366 2,691,351 4,002,068 9,791,311 23,124,617

6/25/2025 11:14:29 AM Page 15

*Prior FY includes actual revenue and expenditures through 6/30/2024, plus amounts estimated through 6/30/2025.

Community Development Services
Capital Improvement Program

Cash Proforma
by Revenue Grouping

Prior* 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30
30/31-
34/35

35/36-
44/45 Total

Master Circulation and Funding Plan Financing - Phase I

Adjusted Beginning Balance 8,628,247 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,628,247

Revenue 0 1,190,327 1,129,445 1,125,445 1,125,445 1,125,445 3,181,556 0 8,877,663

Transfer 7,825,867 0 5,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 12,825,867

Total Sources 16,454,114 1,190,327 6,129,445 1,125,445 1,125,445 1,125,445 3,181,556 0 30,331,777

Reimb MCFP Reimbursements - Missouri Flat Master Circulation and
Funding Plan

0 200,000 1,000,000 864,661 130,783 0 0 0 2,195,444

36105011 Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1B 7,710,020 6,824,650 7,700,000 400,000 0 0 0 0 22,634,670

Tribe Intrst Tribe Loan Interest 0 0 0 0 0 0 501,663 0 501,663

Tribe Loan Tribe Loan Repayment 0 0 0 0 994,662 1,125,445 2,879,893 0 5,000,000

Total Expense 7,710,020 7,024,650 8,700,000 1,264,661 1,125,445 1,125,445 3,381,556 0 30,331,777

Change In Cash 8,744,094 (5,834,323) (2,570,555) (139,216) 0 0 (200,000) 0 0

Ending Balance 8,744,094 2,909,771 339,216 200,000 200,000 200,000 0 0

6/25/2025 11:14:29 AM Page 16

*Prior FY includes actual revenue and expenditures through 6/30/2024, plus amounts estimated through 6/30/2025.

Community Development Services
Capital Improvement Program

Cash Proforma
by Revenue Grouping

Prior* 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30
30/31-
34/35

35/36-
44/45 Total

ITS

Adjusted Beginning Balance 368,696 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 368,696

Revenue 0 21,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,000

Total Sources 368,696 21,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 389,696

36106005 ITS - Intelligent Transportation System Control Center 0 389,696 0 0 0 0 0 0 389,696